UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

BANKRUPTCY COURT CALENDAR

U.S. COURTHOUSE & POST OFFICE BUILDING
ROOM 208, 300 FAYETTEVILLE STREET
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA

THE HONORABLE STEPHANI W. HUMRICKHOUSE, PRESIDING

THURSDAY, DECEMBER 15, 2016 HEARING ROOM: ROOM 208
10:00 AM
11-07688-8-SWH BRITT MOTORSPORTS, LLC CH: 7

#2

16-05925-5-SWH
#4

16-04992-5-SWH
#5

16-03482-5-SWH
#10

12/15/2016  8:57AM

MOTION FOR APPROVAL OF FINAL ALLOCATION AND PAYMENT OF 401K PLAN
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES

ATTORNEY: Nicholas C. Brown (James B Angell)
TRUSTEE: James B Angell

ATTORNEY: Trawick H Stubbs (Britt Motorsports, LLC)
ATTORNEY: Marjorie K. Lynch (Bankruptcy Administrator)

DENNIS HUGH RUSSELL
SHOW CAUSE FOR FAILURE TO FILE CERTIFICATE OF CREDIT COUNSELING

TRUSTEE: John F. Logan
ATTORNEY: PRO SE (Dennis Hugh Russell)

NORMAN L. & CYNTHIA D. JONES
SHOW CAUSE FOR FAILURE TO PAY FILING FEE INSTALLMENTS

TRUSTEE:  John F. Logan
ATTORNEY: Douglas Q. Wickham (Norman L. Jones, Cynthia D. Jones)

ALTA MONESTIME
TRUSTEE'S MOTION TO DISMISS.

TRUSTEE: JOHN F. LOGAN
ATTORNEY: SHEREE CAMERON (ALTA MONESTIME)

Page: 1

CH: 13

CH: 13

CH: 13



10:00 AM

16-03692-5-SWH
#20

15-06574-5-SWH
#25

15-04789-5-SWH
#31

15-04317-5-SWH
#32

15-05520-5-SWH
#51

16-03431-5-SWH
#53

12/15/2016  8:57AM

JAMAL PERRY
TRUSTEE'S MOTION TO DISMISS

TRUSTEE: JOHN F. LOGAN
ATTORNEY: ERICH M. FABRICIUS (JAMAL PERRY)

ELIZABETH E. PHOENIX
TRUSTEE'S MOTION TO DISMISS

TRUSTEE: JOHN F. LOGAN
ATTORNEY: LEVETTE H. HOPKINS (ELIZABETH E. PHOENIX)

EDWARD LOUIS & JOY CORRIN MORGAN
TRUSTEE'S MOTION TO DISMISS

TRUSTEE: JOHN F. LOGAN (, JOHN F. LOGAN)
ATTORNEY: ROBERT LEWIS (EDWARD LOUIS MORGAN, JOY CORRIN MORGAN)

ADRIANE GRACE HARPER BEALS
TRUSTEE'S MOTION TO DISMISS

TRUSTEE: JOHN F. LOGAN
ATTORNEY: ROBERT LEWIS (ADRIANE GRACE HARPER BEALS)

BARBARA ANNE ASTAMA
TRUSTEE'S MOTION TO DISMISS

TRUSTEE: JOHN F. LOGAN
ATTORNEY: TRAVIS SASSER (BARBARA ANNE ASIAMA)

JOSE ALFREDO MOLINA & IRMA GARCIA-MOLINA
TRUSTEE'S MOTION TO DISMISS

TRUSTEE: JOHN F. LOGAN
ATTORNEY: TRAVIS SASSER (JOSE ALFREDO MOLINA, IRMA GARCIA-MOLINA)

Page: 2

CH: 13

CH: 13

CH: 13

CH: 13

CH: 13

CH: 13



10:00 AM

14-01382-5-SWH
#57

16-02322-5-SWH
#62

16-04870-5-SWH
#66

16-02050-5-SWH
#72

16-04205-5-SWH
#74

12/15/2016  8:57AM

1)

2)

JOHN K WELCH & JENNIFER GAIL SIMPSON-WELCH
TRUSTEE'S MOTION TO DISMISS

MOTION TO MODIFY PLAN

TRUSTEE:

JOHN F. LOGAN (, JOHN F. LOGAN, John F. Logan)
ATTORNEY: TRAVIS SASSER (JOHN K WELCH, JENNIFER GAIL SIMPSON-WELCH, John

K Welch, Jennifer Gail Simpson-Welch)

ATTORNEY: James W. Sprouse (Capital One N.A.)

MICHAEL ANDREW REVELL

TRUSTEE'S MOTION TO DISMISS.

TRUSTEE:

ATTORNEY: TRAVIS SASSER (MICHAEL ANDREW REVELL)

JOHN F. LOGAN

MICHELLE L ROBERTS

TRUSTEE'S MOTION TO DISMISS.

TRUSTEE:

ATTORNEY: TRAVIS SASSER (MICHELLE L ROBERTS)

JOHN F. LOGAN

ROB O'DONNELL FLEWELL

TRUSTEE'S MOTION TO DISMISS.

TRUSTEE:

ATTORNEY: TRAVIS SASSER (ROB O'DONNELL FLEWELL)

JOHN F. LOGAN

TALEISHA MARKITA MOCK

TRUSTEE'S MOTION TO DISMISS.

TRUSTEE:

ATTORNEY: TRAVIS SASSER (TALEISHA MARKITA MOCK)

JOHN F. LOGAN

Page:

3

CH: 13

CH: 13

CH: 13

CH: 13

CH: 13



10:00 AM

15-03347-5-SWH

#77

16-04275-5-SWH

10:30 AM

#79

15-06885-5-SWH

#106

16-01435-5-SWH

16-04210-5-SWH

12/15/2016

#123

8:57AM

JOSEPH EDWARD & ELVIRA ANGEL BOSTIC

TRUSTEE'S MOTION TO DISMISS.

TRUSTEE: JOHN F. LOGAN (, JOHN F. LOGAN)
ATTORNEY: TRAVIS SASSER (JOSEPH EDWARD BOSTIC, ELVIRA ANGEL BOSTIC)

LOVETTE L MINNIS
TRUSTEE'S MOTION TO DISMISS.

TRUSTEE: JOHN F. LOGAN

ATTORNEY: TRAVIS SASSER (LOVETTE L MINNIS)

JOY A MORRIS

MOTION FOR RELIEF FROM AUTOMATIC STAY

TRUSTEE:  John F. Logan

ATTORNEY: Michael W. Hopper (Joy A Morris)
ATTORNEY: Paul T. Flick (Long Lake Homeowners Association, Inc., The Towns at Long Lake

Townhome Associat)

LASHONDA RENEE HARRIS

MOTION FOR RELIEF FROM AUTOMATIC STAY

TRUSTEE:  John F. Logan

ATTORNEY: Dennis Jay Sargent (Lashonda Renee Harris)
ATTORNEY: Paul T. Flick (The Village at Beaver Dam HOA, Inc.)

JOHN DOUGLAS & CANDICE MARIE BAILEY
MOTION FOR VALUATION OF COLLATERAL OF RUTLEDGE LANDING HOA

TRUSTEE: John F. Logan

ATTORNEY: Travis Sasser (John Douglas Bailey, Candice Marie Bailey)
ATTORNEY: NONE LISTED (RUTLEDGE LANDING HOA)

Page:

4

CH: 13

CH: 13

CH: 13

CH: 13

CH: 13



10:30 AM

16-01005-5-SWH
#128

#129

#130

13-00404-8-SWH
#134

16-05461-5-SWH
’;l #1

11:00 AM

16-04356-5-SWH
#141

01:00 PM

16-06373-5-SWH

12/15/2016  8:57AM

1)

2)

3)

1)

2)

GERRI B. GIRI

MOTION TO AVOID JUDICIAL LIEN - SunTrust Bank

MOTION TO AVOID JUDICIAL LIEN - TD Bank USA

TRUSTEE'S MOTION TO DISMISS

TRUSTEE:

ATTORNEY: Sharon Bey-Christopher (Gerri B. Giri, GERRI B. GIRI)
ATTORNEY: NONE LISTED (SUNTRUST BANK, TD BANK USA)

John F. Logan

TIMOTHY SEAN WILSON

MOTION TO REOPEN CASE

TRUSTEE:

ATTORNEY: John T. Orcutt (Timothy Sean Wilson)

PETER PHILIP & NANCY LOU VANDERVOORT
HEARING ON REAFFIRMATION AGREEMENT WITH WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL BANK

TRUSTEE:

ATTORNEY: Richard D Sparkman (Peter Philip VanderVoort, Nancy Lou VanderVoort)
ATTORNEY: NONE LISTED (WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL NATIONAL BANK)

John F. Logan

Gregory B Crampton

ROBERTO CARLOS THILLET

SHOW CAUSE FOR VIOLATION OF THE AUTOMATIC STAY

TRUSTEE:

ATTORNEY: William E. Brewer (Roberto Carlos Thillet)
ATTORNEY: NONE LISTED (CITIZENS ONE)

KAMADO GRILLE - SPRING FOREST OPERATING, LLC
EMERGENCY MOTION TO USE CASH COLLATERAL

EMERGENCY MOTION TO PAY PRE-PETITION WAGES

ATTORNEY: Trawick H Stubbs (Kamado Grille - Spring Forest Operating,)
ATTORNEY: Parker Worth Rumley (Bankruptcy Administrator)

Holmes P Harden

Page:

5

CH: 13

CH: 13

CH: 7

CH: 7

CH: 11



